VIRGINIA:

Before the Virginia State Bar Disciplinary Board

In the Matter of
Sprios S. Anthony VSB Docket No. 10-000-083868

Attorney at Law

On June 24, 2010, came Spiros S. Anthony, and voluntarily presented fo the Board an
Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation of his license to practice law in the courts of this
Commonwealth. By voluntarily surrendering his license at a time when disciplinary proceedings
are pending, he admits that the charges in the attached Affidavit Declaring Consent o
Revocation.

The Board having considered the said Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation and
Bar Counsel having no objection, the Board accepts his Consent to Revocation. Accordingly, it
is ordered that the license to practice law in the courts of this Commonwealth heretofore issued
to the said Spiros S. Anthony be and the same hereby is revoked, and that the name of the said
Spiros S. Anthony be stricken from the Roll of Attorneys of this Commonwealth.

Enter this Order this 52 Q%y of ( }4 LN , 20 /0

For the Virginia State Bar Disciplinary Board

By ﬁMM&L ) O%MVWL

Barbara Sayers Lanier, Clerk of the Disciplinary System
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VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE VIRGINIA STATE BAR DISCIPLINARY BOARD * 20

IN THE MATTER OF
SPIROS S. ANTHONY

VSB Docket No. 10-000-083868

AFFIDAVIT DECLARING CONSENT T0O REVOCATION

Spiros S. Anthony, after Ecing duly sworn, states as follows:

1. That Spiros S. Anthony was licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Virginia on 03/13/1970;

2 That Spiros S. Anthony submits this Affidavit Declaring Consent to Re?rocation
pursuant to Rule of Court, Part 6, Section IV, Paragraph 13-28.

3. Thas Spiros S. Anthony’s consent to revocation is freely and voluntanly rendered,
that Spiros S. Anthony is not being subjected to coercion or duress, and that Spiros S. Anthony is
fully aware of the implications of consenting to the revocation of his license to practiée law in
the Commonwealth of Virginia;

4, Spiros S. Anthony Is aware that there is currently pending before the Disciplinary
Board of the Virginia State Bar an Order of Suspension dated May 27, 2010 (Suspension Order”)
and a hearing on a Rule to Show Cause set for Jupe 25, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. the docket numbez(s)
for which is set forth above, and the specific nature of which is here set forth:

That on April 12, 2001 the Circuit Court of Loudoun County entered an order

accepting a plea agreement and guilty plea of Spiros S. Anthony of one count of
embezzlement, a violation of § 18.2-11 1 of the Code of Virginia.



Jun241001:01p Spiros Anthony 703 444 0840 0.3

5. Spiros S. Anthony acknowledges that he is the same person identified in the copy

order of conviction attached 1o the Suspension Order ; and

6. Spiros S. Anthony submits this Affidavit and consents to the revocation of his
license 1o practice law in the Commonwealth of Virginia becanse he knows that if the
disciplinary proceedings based on the Rule to Show cause were brought or prosecuted to a

conclusion, that a revocation would be the likely result and he wishes to cooperate fully with the

Bar in this matter.

Executed and dated on J/?,;aj & A, L0 /O
Py

s

S T
/ o T

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
CITY/COUNTY OF _Avugyu , to wit:

The foregoing Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation was subscribed and sworn to before

me by Spiros S. Anthony on jzae é f/'; ;\03 o

o

7/ Notary Public 7

My Commission expires: 8/ 31 / Aolo
f anha S e e s - 0 e R s v e D e
I45ES K, HEMRY
MNofary Public

Commonweckh of Virginia
471BE04 ‘
My Cormmission Explies Aug 31, 2070 ¥
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